Resolution 2012-2024

2025 County Five Year Program Amendment #1

Butler County Secondary Roads

Unforeseen circumstances have arisen since adoption of the approved Secondary Road Five Year Program and previous revisions, requiring
changes to the sequence, funding, and timing of the proposed work plan.

The Board of Supervisors of Butler County, Iowa, in accordance with Towa Code section 309.22, initiates and recommends modification of the
following project(s) in the accomplishment year (State Fiscal Year 2025), for approval by the Towa Department of Transportation (Iowa DOT),

per Iowa Code 309.23 and Iowa DOT Instructional Memorandum 2.050,

The following projects shall be MODIFIED as f0||0W5

Pro_]ect Number
Name
PrOJect ID

PO5T10
20207

BHS-C012(129)-63-12
K17W10
37168

BHS-C012(130)--63-12
K17W20
37169

K08W10
37170

BHS-C012(128)63-12

BHS-C012(131)--63-12

Pro_]ect Locatlon
Description of Work

On T55, Over WEST
FORK CEDAR RIVER,
from 280th Street
south 2600 feet to
bridge

Deck overlay and

| approach pavement

On T25, Over SMALL
STREAM, from 250th
Street north 1000 Feet
to bridge

Deck overlay and
approach pavement

On T25, Over SMALL
STREAM, from 245th
Street north 0.2 miles
to bridge

| Deck overlay and

N approach pavement

On T25, Over WEST
i FORK CEDAR RIVER,
| from 245th Street
north 0.7 miles to
' bridge

} Deck overlay and

|anDT

Length
Brldge 1D

730
miles
86580

350
miles
87900

350
miles
87880

1350

miles
87820

~|approach pavement

Type of Work
Fund

s

320 Bridges
'FA

326 Bridges
FA
320 Bridges
FA

320 Bridges
FA

| Modifications
|
4

*|added 5,000 SWAP dollars to 2025

Eadded 20,000 FA dollars to 2025

added 5,000 SWAP dollars to 2025

|
[
|
1
|
{
Iadded 20,000 FA dollars to 2025

added 10,000 SWAP dollars- to 2025
added 40,000 FA dollars to 2025

l
|
!
|
i

removed 20 000 SWAP dollars from 2025
removed 80,000 FA dollars from 2025

|
|
|

oAl

$425,000

$175,000

$200,000

$400,000




% Accomplishment Year

Fund | PreviousAmount | NewAmount | NetChange

local | _s205000|  ga0s000] I
Farm-to-Market 11 $700,000i $700,000F $b
Special | R (I '
SWAP | $240,000| , spa0000| %0
Federal Aid | __su7e0000) $1760000 40
Totals i $5,625,000 $5,625,000 | 40
Recommended

Approved

pfeses

Date

F DR

Chair Boagd of Supervisors

Attested

SoL2e /e

Date

. leslie (Gmer

, Auditor in and for Butler County, Iowa, do hereby certify the above and

foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, Iowa, at its meeting

=4
held on the ._.__éé_m__ day of Qzﬁb.'@::, -:__GQ.Q_CH

%ty ;ditor



